
2025 Varsity Softball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Tuesday March 4 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 6:00 11-0  
(5 inn) 1-0  

Pee Dee Pitch Off @ Freedom Florence 

Thursday March 6 
Camden "Bulldogs" 5:30 1-0 2-0  

Hartsville "Red Foxes" 7:00 2-3 2-1  

Saturday March 8 

Hanah-Pamplico "Raiders" 9:00 10-0  
(3 inn) 3-1  

Dillon Christian "Warriors" 12:00 10-0  
(3 inn) 

4-1  

Midland Valley "Mustangs" 3:30 9-1  
(4 inn) 

5-1  

Tuesday March 11 @ Clarendon Hall "Saints" After JV 4-1 6-1  

Friday March 14 @ Loris "Lions" After JV 4-1 7-1  

Friday March 21 Wilson Hall "Barons" After JV 8-2 8-1  

Tuesday March 25 @ *Williamsburg "Stallions" After JV 1-0 9-1 1-0 

Thursday March 27 *Williamsburg "Stallions" After JV 10-0  
(5 inn) 10-1 2-0 

Wednesday April 2 Laurence Manning "Swampcats" After JV 7-1 11-1  

Tuesday April 8 *Dillon Christian "Warriors" After JV 12-2  
(6 inn) 12-1 3-0 

Wednesday April 9 @ South Florence "Bruins" 6:00 8-1 13-1  

Thursday April 10 @ Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 6-1 14-1  

Monday April 14 Loris "Lions" After JV 3-1 15-1  

Tuesday April 15 @ *Florence Christian "Eagles" 6:00 17-1  
(5 inn) 16-1 4-0 

Thursday April 17 *Florence Christian "Eagles" 6:00 15-0  
(4 inn) 17-1 5-0 

Tuesday April 29 Clarendon Hall "Saints" After JV 10-0  
(5 inn) 18-1  

Thursday May 1 Carolina "Bobcats" 6:00 9-0 19-1  

Friday May 2 @ *Dillon Christian "Warriors" 5:30 7-0 20-1 6-0 

Monday May 5 @ Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 6:00 9-0 21-1  

* denotes SCISA Region III-AAA game 

AAA State Tournament - Sumter 

Dsy Date Opponent First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

 



Friday May 9 
Colleton Prep "War Hawks" 5:00 12-0  

(5 inn) 22-1  

Orangeburg Prep "Indians" 7:00 4-1 23-1  

Saturday May 10 Colleton Prep "War Hawks" 11:00 10-1 24-1  

AAA State Championship Series vs Clarendon Hall (Best 2 of 3) 

Tuesday May 13 Game #1 @ Pee Dee 6:30 6:30 4-3  
(8 inn) 25-1  

Wednesday May 14 Game #2 @ Clarendon Hall 6:30 6:30 12-3 26-1  

Head Coach: Will Eskridge 

Assistants: Jake Hyatt, Eddie Pittman, Jamie Estes, Timmy Arnette 

2025 Junior Varsity Softball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

 

Tuesday March 4 @ Florence Christian "Eagles" 4:00 15-
1 (5) 1-0  

Pee Dee Pitch Off @ Freedom Florence 

Friday March 7 
Chesterfield "Rams" 5:30 7-8 1-1  

East Clarendon "Wolverines" 7:00 4-7 1-2  

Saturday March 8 
Hartsville "Red Foxes" 10:30 0-15  

(3 inn) 1-3  

Lake City "Panthers" 3:30 
15-0  

(3 inn) 2-3  

Tuesday March 11 @ Clarendon Hall "Saints" 4:00 7-5 3-3  

Friday March 14 @ Loris "Lions" 5:00 2-6 3-4  

Thursday March 20 Florence Christian "Eagles" 4:00 17-2  
(3 inn) 4-4  

Friday March 21 Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 16-6  
(6 inn) 5-4  

Tuesday March 25 @ Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 16-10 6-4  

Thursday March 27 Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 17-2  
(4 inn) 

7-4  

Wednesday April 2 Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 4:00 4-12 7-5  

Tuesday April 8 Dillon Christian "Warriors" 4:00 7-10 7-6  

Thursday April 10 @ Wilson Hall "Barons" 6:00 2-12 7-7  

Monday April 14 Loris "Lions" 5:00 4-3 8-7  

Tuesday April 29 Clarendon Hall "Saints" 4:00 15-10 9-7  

Friday May 2 @ Dillon Christian "Warriors" 4:00 6-7 9-8  

Monday May 5 @ Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 4:00 3-4 9-9  

Head Coach: Allie Briley      Assistants: Kara Jenkins, Ricky Lewis 



 



 


